When recorded return to:

Russelfrent, LLC 15797 Yokeko Drive Anacortes, WA 98221



Skagit County Auditor 12/19/2014 Page

\$75.00 1 of 4 3:18PM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow Escrow Number: 150975-OAE

Grantor: Sagapo Investments, LLC

Grantee: Russellrent, LLC

Tax Parcel Number(s): P56856/3776-021-905-0007

Abbreviated Legal: Ptn Lot 2, Alf Lots 3-5, Blk 21, Bowman's Central Ship Harbor.

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Statutory Warranty Deed

THE GRANTOR(S) SAGAPO INVESMENTS, LLC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to RUSSELLRENT, LLC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY GRANTEE(S) the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington

Lot 2, EXCEPT the East 12 feet thereof, and all of Lots 3, 4, and 5, Block 21, "BOWMAN'S CENTRAL SHIP HARBOR WATER FRONT PLAT OF ANACORTES, SKAGIT CO., WASHINGTON," as per plat recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, page 33, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 150975-OAE.

Date December 11, 2014		
Sagapo Investments, LLC		
By: Rich McKee, Partner	By: Melissa Dykstra, Partner	_
STATE OF County of Washington	} , SS:	
I certify that I know or have satisfa-		
	ed this instrument, on oath	He is
	ed that	
authorized to execute the instrument and	Partner	
acknowledged it as the		
of Sagapo Investments, LLC	to be the free and vol	untary act of
months for the space and support of the space and space	such	`
party for the uses and purposes mentioned	in this instrument.	
Dated: 12.17.14		
Dated		4-1
Millian Market	MANA	
THE WALLEN TINO	Notary Public imagd for the	
I KOLYAK .	Residing \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1 A 1 1 22 -
Comm. Empires ort. 01, 2018	May appointment 12	101110
29535		
OF WASH	95 John	4852
OF WAS	SKAGIT COUNTY WA	
Manufille.	REAL ESTATE EX	USETRA
	DEC 192	unda /
	Amount Paid Skagit Co. Treat By	surer Deputy
	177	

2 0 1 4 1 2 1 9 0 1 4 9 Skagit County Auditor 12/19/2014 Page 2 of 4

\$75.00 4 3:18PM

Date December 11, 2014
Sagapo Investments, LLC
By: Rich McKee, Partner By: Melissa Dykstra, Partner
STATE OF Washington SS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory Rich McKee
signed this instrument, on oath He is
authorized to execute the instrument and Partner
acknowledged it as the
of Sagapo Investments, LLC to be the free and voluntary act of
party for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
See attucked Correct Californial Notary Public in and for the notorial West.
Notary Public in and for the
Residing

201412190149

3 of

Skagit County Auditor 12/19/2014 Page \$75.00 4 3:18PM

State of California	1
	,
County of FYPSNO	
On De Cemperity 2014 before m	ne. <u>Dawelle Williams; Notary Publi</u>
personally appeared Meli	Name(s) of Signer(s)
DANIELLE WILLIAMS Commission # 2031777 Notary Public - Californi Fresno County My Comm. Expires Jul 27, 2	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature: Danielle William
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	- OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not re	equired by law if may prove verifiable to persons relying so the decument
Description of Attached Documer	nt removal and reattachment of this town to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	I tatutory Warrantes Deed
Document Date: 12-12	8-0014
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s	
Signer's Name: MEUSSA V. A. L	ykstra Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
H Barton Million 1 50 5	OF SIGNER Individual OF SIGNER
	of thumb here Partner — Dimited General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee
☐ Other:	☐ Guardian or Conservator
- Caron	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Time to the second state of the seco
CANCEL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	*Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 * www.h